

**HSWS Outfall Improvements  
Bid Tabulation, CWB Engineers, Inc. Project No.: 12-025**

Bid Date: Thursday, May 13, 2021

Bid Time: 10:00 A.M. local time

\*Apparent Low Bidder\*

Engineer's Estimate						KAJACS Contractors, Inc. 3026 Gravebs Road Poplar Bluff, MO 63901	Diamond Construction 1300 East 13th St NLR, AR 72114	Blackstone Construction LLC PO Box 11840 Russellville, AR 72812	NLS Construction PO Box 342 Rose Bud, AR 72137				
Item No.	Item Description	Approx. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$234,700.00	\$234,700.00	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$300,135.00	\$300,135.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2	Clean & TV Mains (12"-24" Dia.) Pre-Construction	4361	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,805.00	\$3.00	\$13,083.00	\$18.00	\$78,498.00	\$2.88	\$12,559.68	\$10.00	\$43,610.00
3	Solid Sod and Soil Replacement	125	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$7.00	\$875.00	\$8.00	\$1,000.00	\$9.20	\$1,150.00	\$10.00	\$1,250.00
4	Hydro-mulching	18850	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 56,550.00	\$2.00	\$37,700.00	\$1.50	\$28,275.00	\$0.99	\$18,661.50	\$4.00	\$75,400.00
5	Fence/Wall Removal and Replacement	570	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$25.00	\$14,250.00	\$31.00	\$17,670.00	\$47.15	\$26,875.50	\$10.00	\$5,700.00
6	Curb & Gutter Replacement	25	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$32.00	\$800.00	\$39.10	\$977.50	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
7	Standard 4' Dia Manhole, 0'-6' Depth	26	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$3,940.00	\$102,440.00	\$3,012.53	\$78,325.78	\$5,000.00	\$130,000.00
8	Standard 4' Dia Manhole, Additional Depth	54	VF	\$ 500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$500.00	\$27,000.00	\$430.00	\$23,220.00	\$133.11	\$7,187.94	\$500.00	\$27,000.00
9	Standard 5' Dia Manhole, 0'-6' Depth	38	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 209,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$209,000.00	\$4,740.00	\$180,120.00	\$3,487.73	\$132,533.74	\$6,000.00	\$228,000.00
10	Standard 5' Dia Manhole, Additional Depth	80	VF	\$ 600.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$600.00	\$48,000.00	\$540.00	\$43,200.00	\$174.23	\$13,938.40	\$750.00	\$60,000.00
11	6'X4' Junction Box -cast in place	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$8,717.00	\$8,717.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
12	Composite Ring & Lid	8	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,086.29	\$8,690.32	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
13	Conshield added to Manhole	71	VF	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$75.00	\$5,325.00	\$118.00	\$8,378.00	\$149.50	\$10,614.50	\$100.00	\$7,100.00
14	4"/6" Service Reinstatement	35	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$720.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,414.93	\$49,522.55	\$1,000.00	\$35,000.00
15	4"/6" Additional Service Lateral -SCH 40	580	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$25.00	\$14,500.00	\$29.00	\$16,820.00	\$27.91	\$16,187.80	\$50.00	\$29,000.00
16	Asphalt Street Repairs	435	TN	\$ 200.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$170.00	\$73,950.00	\$245.00	\$106,575.00	\$245.00	\$106,575.00	\$235.00	\$102,225.00
17	Asphalt Drive/Alley/Parking Repair	600	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$22.00	\$13,200.00	\$120.00	\$72,000.00	\$30.76	\$18,456.00	\$100.00	\$60,000.00
18	Conc. Drive/Alley/Parking/Sidewalk Repair	105	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$42.00	\$4,410.00	\$128.00	\$13,440.00	\$97.75	\$10,263.75	\$100.00	\$10,500.00
19	Gravel Drive Repairs	3240	TN	\$ 45.00	\$ 145,800.00	\$28.00	\$90,720.00	\$29.00	\$93,960.00	\$25.98	\$84,175.20	\$25.00	\$81,000.00
20	Storm Drain Conflict Box	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$11,327.50	\$11,327.50	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
21	10" SDR 26 PVC, Gravity Sewer Pipe	20	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$33.00	\$660.00	\$36.19	\$723.80	\$30.00	\$600.00
22	24" SDR 26 PVC, Gravity Sewer Pipe	7787	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,012,310.00	\$100.00	\$778,700.00	\$131.00	\$1,020,097.00	\$101.56	\$790,847.72	\$110.00	\$856,570.00
23	24" DIP, Gravity Sewer Pipe	398	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 59,700.00	\$115.00	\$45,770.00	\$129.00	\$51,342.00	\$142.95	\$56,894.10	\$120.00	\$47,760.00
24	30" SDR 26 PVC, Gravity Sewer Pipe	3845	LF	\$ 145.00	\$ 557,525.00	\$165.00	\$634,425.00	\$222.00	\$853,590.00	\$171.25	\$658,456.25	\$150.00	\$576,750.00
25	30" DIP, Gravity Sewer Pipe	2573	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 450,275.00	\$155.00	\$398,815.00	\$178.00	\$457,994.00	\$182.49	\$469,546.77	\$150.00	\$385,950.00
26	Pipeburst 21"-24" DR 26 HDPE Pipe (DIPS)	310	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 139,500.00	\$420.00	\$130,200.00	\$654.00	\$202,740.00	\$439.30	\$136,183.00	\$500.00	\$155,000.00
27	Bore 48" Steel Encasement Pipe	65	LF	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$117,000.00	\$1,640.00	\$106,600.00	\$1,778.66	\$115,612.90	\$1,500.00	\$97,500.00
28	Trenching and Backfill, 10" Pipe, 0'-6' Depth	20	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$19.00	\$380.00	\$314.40	\$6,288.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
29	Trenching and Backfill, 24" Pipe, 0'-6' Depth	2227	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 77,945.00	\$35.00	\$77,945.00	\$20.00	\$44,540.00	\$99.19	\$220,896.13	\$65.00	\$144,755.00
30	Trenching and Backfill, 24" Pipe, 6'-10' Depth	4274	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 192,330.00	\$40.00	\$170,960.00	\$26.00	\$111,124.00	\$115.69	\$494,459.06	\$75.00	\$320,550.00
31	Trenching and Backfill, 24" Pipe, 10'-15' Depth	1514	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 90,840.00	\$45.00	\$68,130.00	\$50.00	\$75,700.00	\$163.62	\$247,720.68	\$85.00	\$128,690.00
32	Trenching and Backfill, 30" Pipe, 0'-6' Depth	2385	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 95,400.00	\$45.00	\$107,325.00	\$21.00	\$50,085.00	\$99.22	\$236,639.70	\$75.00	\$178,875.00
33	Trenching and Backfill, 30" Pipe, 6'-10' Depth	2988	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 149,400.00	\$50.00	\$149,400.00	\$30.00	\$89,640.00	\$123.12	\$367,882.56	\$85.00	\$253,980.00
34	Trenching and Backfill, 30" Pipe, 10'-15' Depth	1045	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 73,150.00	\$55.00	\$57,475.00	\$52.00	\$54,340.00	\$164.46	\$171,860.70	\$100.00	\$104,500.00
35	6"-15" PVC Inside Drop	45	VF	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$350.00	\$15,750.00	\$540.00	\$24,300.00	\$1,525.98	\$68,669.10	\$50.00	\$2,250.00
36	Type "D" Concrete Encasement	110	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$110.00	\$12,100.00	\$174.00	\$19,140.00	\$102.45	\$11,269.50	\$50.00	\$5,500.00
37	Remove Concrete Piers	8	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$375.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,035.00	\$8,280.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
38	Install Concrete Piers	8	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$4,140.00	\$33,120.00	\$7,705.00	\$61,640.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00
39	Replace 10"-12" Storm Drain Pipe	140	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$49.00	\$6,860.00	\$45.94	\$6,431.60	\$75.00	\$10,500.00
40	Replace 18"-30" Storm Drain Pipe	50	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$94.00	\$4,700.00	\$101.68	\$5,084.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
41	Acceptance Inspection by CCTV	14853	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 74,265.00	\$1.00	\$14,853.00	\$10.00	\$148,530.00	\$2.30	\$34,161.90	\$5.00	\$74,265.00
42	4"/6" Cleanout	10	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$782.63	\$7,826.30	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
43	Abandon/Remove Manhole	20	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$845.00	\$16,900.00	\$1,437.50	\$28,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00
44	Bank Stabilizations w/12" Rip Rap	600	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$55.00	\$33,000.00	\$77.00	\$46,200.00	\$120.75	\$72,450.00	\$40.00	\$24,000.00
45	Abandon Sanitary Sewer	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$11,166.50	\$11,166.50	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
46	Rock Excavation	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
47	Construction Stakeout	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$19,550.00	\$19,550.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
48	Bypass setup and operation	1	LS	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$136,788.00	\$136,788.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00
49	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$35,300.00	\$35,300.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
50	Trench & Safety System	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$26,360.00	\$26,360.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
51	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,375.00	\$14,375.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
52	Storm water Controls	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$45,614.00	\$45,614.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$17,825.00	\$17,825.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>					<b>\$ 4,600,120.00</b>		<b>\$4,693,500.00</b>		<b>\$4,856,538.00</b>		<b>\$5,458,402.93</b>		<b>\$5,597,031.00</b>

This is a true and complete tabulation of the Bids received on Thursday, May 13, 2021, at 10:00 a.m. for HSWS Outfall Improvements.

*Clint W. Bell*

Clint Bell, P.E.  
CWB Engineers, Inc.

